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Humboldt Park Friends Survey

How do you stay informed about events and activities at the park?
(Select all that apply)

303 Responses- 4 Empty

Social Media (eg. Facebook, Instagram)
A47%

[

Elypesjem see wi
- Bl

The HPF website
7%

Word of mouth .~
27%

\Emails

18%

(0 Social Media (eg. Facebook, Instagram) ¢ Word of mouth ¢ Emails
( The HPF website ) Signage ( Flyersism see walking

What do you like most about the park? (Select up to three)

549 Responses- 3 Empty

Natural beauty (e.g. trees, 1

29%
/

nity to home or work

22% \_

— gfre@%den

Historical signif

6%

. Safety and security
7

Events and activities / %

22%

\Recreational opportunities (e.g. spor
14%

(0 Natural beauty (e.g. trees, flowers, water features) (' Proximity to home or work
() Events and activities
( Recreational opportunities (e.g. sports fields, playground, walking trails)
(0 Safety and security () Historical significance () The vine @ the lagoon
() Beer Garden
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How often do you visit Humboldt Park? What are the main reasons you visit the park? (Select all that apply)

181 Responses 435 Responses

Attendina events (e.a. concerts, festivals) [ TTTTTT24) 29%
Walkina. ioaaina or runnina 123 28%
Walkina pets 065 15%
A few times a week Picnicking or relaxing 42 10%
Eniovina the plavaround 42" 10%
Plavina sports (e.a. tennis. baseball. soccer) 0 14 3%
Just to enioy the park. and memories of childhood spent at Hu... | 3 1%
The beer aarden with friends |1 0%
birdina 11 0%
Bicvcling 11 0%
visitina friends. and cleaning up litter |1 0%
Beer Garden, kids sports practice 1 0%

Rarely Beergarden |1 0%
T 6% Bird watchina |1 0%
Birdina |1 0%

beeraarden 1 0%
Beer Drinkin |1 0%
"\ Once a month biking 11 0%
12% Scenery |1 0%
Beer Garden 1 0%

PokemonGo |1 0%

Once a week Watchina Wildlife |1 0%
1a% Fishina |1 0%
humboldt park fourth of iuly meetina 11 0%

Events |1 0%

Walkina. bikina. and waitina for the bus 11 0%
O Afewtimesaweek () Daily ¢ A few timesamonth Once a week Vine |1 0%

() Once amonth ) Rarely Bieraarten 1 0%
Bird watchina |1 0%

0 20 40 60 80100120140

Daily

o 27%
22/0\ /

A few times a month
20%
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What improvements would you like to see in the park? (Select up to
three)

338 Responses- 12 Empty

More food and drink ootions 78 23%
More activities and events 60 18%
More trash and recvclina bins 57 17%
More seatina areas 5 17%
Better liahtina 43 13%
Cleaner bathroom 2 1%

Opben the vine earlier 1
Havina the Pavillion oben foro... 11
More varietv Of blantinas such ... 11
areater access to restrooms. I n._. 1
Actual wine at the Vine (versus... 1
More trees! Native trees. tallert... 1
Doa boob baa station/s 1
more ubkeep - manvdamaaed ... | 1
enhanced fitness activitv eauin... | 1
Eliminate parkwav as throuah st... 0 1
Fenced area. doesnotneedto ... 1
Cattail removal/other laaooni... |1
Less aeese 1
Safetv 1
More trees and shade 1
More trees. Wasn't there somet... [ 1
Better blavaround 1
More tree plantina (we've und... 71
Remove cattails from laaoon! 1
Less arowth around the water. ... 1 1
Would love if it wasn'tathruro... "1 0%
More tree nlanted when some ... 1
More tree replacement (I know... 1
Reduction of the cattails. 1
clean out the laaoon..cant take ... 11
Cleaner! Lots of trash and doa ... 11
Better landscabina around the ... 1
More accessible bathroom obti... 1
More bathroom access. espbecia... | 1
Narrowina or removal of Park R... ' 1
Would like to see traffic reduce... |1
Speed tables and traffic control... 1 1
Limited vehicles and safer cross... [ 1
More native blantinas and trees... 1
Redo lilv pond. Cleanunisland. ... "1
Close off the throuah street fro... 11
More uses for nond 1
| like it as natural as it is. Please ... ' 1
More aardens! Native plants. R... 1
At Chill. more food truck ootio... 1
Beer aarden onens earlierinth... 11

What other events and programs would you like to see at the
park?

436 Responses- 12 Empty

Nature walks & workshops

19%
Artin the park
23%
82
99
ies workshop
18% & 1 =
—
35
Chess at the pa
8%
7 59
Yoga Bird watching
16% 14%

Artin the park Nature walks & workshops
Native plants and invasive species workshop Yoga Bird watching
Chess at the pavilion SKATEBOARD PARK @ Activities/events for kids
Ice skate rental and concessions in winter Concerts Maybe a craft sale
More "fests" Kids sports events Concerts with food trucks
The volunteers have done a great job! Chill on Hill, ice skating care, pumpkin pavi...
@ Craft fair Bocce, croquet club, networking hiking club
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Have you ever had any safety concerns while at the park? (Select
all that apply)

229 Responses- 17 Empty

No safety concerns

29%
/

gressive or unleashed dogs

21% \

Crime or vandalism

Lightingl
14%

\ Uneven paths or trip hazards
1%

) No safety concerns (' Aggressive or unleashed dogs @ Crime or vandalism
(" Lighting © Uneven paths or trip hazards ' Unsafe Traffic
@ ice and limited snow removal
@ Lighting on the playground and crosswalks, speeding drivers
@ park buildings being tagged @ The aggressive GEESE scaring people and pets
) Geese!  Recklessdrivers ¢ Hit&Run () Fastdrivers () Reckless driving
@ |feel safe walking during the day, but as a female | do not generally feel safe walkin
() Sidewalk / road on montana ) Traffic/fast cars
(0 Getting parasites from the dog poop.
(" High school kids destroying park property and smashing glass bottles on walking pat...
@ No marked crosswalks @ Fights ) Aggressive or fast driving through the park.
@ Carsdriving too fast. @ Vehicles on sidewalks & other non-road areas

How satisfied are you with the park's cleanliness and
maintenance?

173 Responses- 6 Empty

Somewhat satisfied
49%

Somewhat
T 3%

“._ Neutral
12%

Very satisfied /
36%

() Somewhat satisfied ' Very satisfied ¢ Neutral © Somewhat dissatisfied
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How satisfied are you with traffic and safety in the park?

171 Responses- 7 Empty

Somewhat satisfied
42%

/

Neutral
19% — __ Verydissatis
5%

\ Somewhat dissatisfied
17%

Very satisﬁed/
18%

(0 Somewhat satisfied ' Neutral ' Very satisfied ( Somewhat dissatisfied
) Very dissatisfied

What would it take for you to become more involved with the
park?

65 Responses- 113 Empty

Data Responses
Time 2
Opportunities to volunteer 1
| am as involved as time allows. 1
Knowing about events going on 1
Projects for Eagle Scouts 1

I would love to volunteer more of my time, but the
opportunities seem few and far between. More frequent
smaller volunteer events could be helpful for me to be able to

be there. Somehow the few cleanup events always seem to !
be scheduled on days when | have prior plans.

Childcare at humboldt park friend meetings 1
No mornings 1
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Which of these Humboldt Park Friends events have you attended
or participated in?

293 Responses- 51 Empty

Corn Roast at Chill On

/28%

'z At The Vine
28% ~

Other entric
T o%

\ Tree Day
Easter Egg Hunt/ 6%
17%

\Park Clean Up
12%

Have you ever volunteered or participated in a park cleanup or
improvement project?

171 Responses- 7 Empty

No, but I'm interested in doing so
44%

[

"~ No, I'm not inter
19%

@ No, but I'm interested in doing so @ Yes O No, I'm not interested
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Which events would you like to be a part of?

248 Responses- 78 Empty

Tree Day Park Clean Up

23%\ / 26%

27

Other entries
Lagoon Clean Up _~ 1%

16%

\Corn Roast at Chill On The Hill
Jazz At The Vine/ 1%
14%

Data Response %
| Park Clean Up 64 26%
| Tree Day 56 23%
| Lagoon Clean Up 40 16%
' Jazz At The Vine 34 14%
| Corn Roast at Chill On The Hill 27 1%

Other entries 27 1%

Are you a member of Humboldt Park Friends?

168 Responses- 10 Empty

Yes

n becoming one
35%

\ No, not interested
29%

@ Yes ) No, but|would interested in becoming one (' No, not interested



Humboldt Park Friends Survey

We hold a general meeting for the public on the 1st Thursday of Would you be interested in attending the meetings if they were
the month at 7:00 p.m. at the pavilion. Have you attended a held at a different time?
meeting? 127 Responses- 52 Empty

171 Responses- 7 Empty

tinterested in attending the meetings
58%

\

Yes
16%

\Yes

42%

@ No © Yes @ No, I'm notinterested in attending the meetings ' Yes



Thank You!

Humboldt Park Friends Survey





